Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Schmidt	03/04/1993
Norm Block	03/04/1993
Paul Kelty	03/04/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clock Spring Company of North America, L.P.
Street Address:	2250 Cherry Industrial Circle
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5632307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)572-4320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135724321

headley@wrightbrownclose.com Email:

Tim Headley @ Wright Brown & Close, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3 Riverway Address Line 2: Suite 600

Houston, TEXAS 77056 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601.002
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim Headley

Total Attachments: 1

500222374

source=Assignment3of4inventors#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JUSTIN SCHMIDT, of Seal Beach, California, NORM BLOCK, of Boston, Massachusetts and PAUL KELTY, of Belmont Shores, California, as assignors and co-inventors with NORMAN C. FAWLEY of Long Beach, California and PAUL C. BRIGGS, of Beverly, Massachusetts, of improvements in

METHODS FOR REPAIRING PIPE

X for which U.S. Application Serial No. 07/942.731 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 1992.

AND WHEREAS, Clock Spring Company of North America, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 2250 Cherry Industrial Circle, Long Beach, California 90805, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of dertain of these inventors in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One pollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee their entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all of assignors' respective interests in patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver their interests in all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Jave

Date

Date

Mitness

Witness

Wit

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK

MAR 1.1 1993

Assignment of the application which eventually issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,632,307.

PATENT

REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 02/12/2007